Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2013-14 75 73 2014-15 0 2017-18 73 17 300000(Three Lacs) 46

2014-15 75 75 2015-16 0 2018-19 61 55 300000(Three Lacs) 6

2015-16 75 74 2016-17 0 2019-20 70 62 240000(Two lacs Forty
Thousand )

8

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 60 51 2017-18 51 31 480000(Four lacs
eighty thousand)

0

2017-18 60 60 2018-19 54 54 420000(Four lacs
Twenty Thousand)

0

2018-19 60 52 2019-20 52 32 510000(Five Lacs Ten
Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 5229432 (Fifty Two Lacs Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred
and Thirty Two )

5156340 (Fifty One Lacs Fifty Six Thousand Three Hundred
and Forty)

4734353 (Forty Seven Lacs Thirty Four Thousand Three
Hundred and Fifty Three )

New Equipment for Laboratories 229515 (Two Lacs Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and
Fifteen)

11291878 (One Crore Twelve Lacs Ninety one Thousand Eight
Hundred and Seventy Eight)

3281637 (Thirty Two Lacs Eighty one Thousand Six Hundred
and Thirty Seven )

Studios 299735 (Two Lacs Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and
Thirty Five )

164252 (One lac Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty
Two)

37440 (Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Forty)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2531033 (Twenty Five Lacs Thirty One Thousand and Thirty
Three)

5660469 (Fifty Six Lacs Sixty Thousand Four Hundred and
Sixty Nine)

3349703 (Thirty Three Lacs Forty Nine Thousand Seven
Hundred and Three)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 120903439 (Twelve Crore Nine Lakh Three Thousand Four
Hundred Thirty Nine )

110085313 (Eleven Crores Eighty Five Thousand Three
Hundred and Thirteen)

97437463 (Nine Crores Seventy Four lacs Thirty Seven
Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Three)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

138302746 (Thirteen Crores Eighty Three Lacs Two Thousand
Seven Hundred and Forty Six )

128443894 (Twelve Crores Eighty Four Lacs Forty Three
Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Four)

123407576 (Twelve Crores Thirty Four Lacs Seven Thousand
Five Hundred and Seventy Six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1060685 (Ten Lacs Sixty Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty
Five)

378742 (Three Lacs Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred
and Forty Two)

322632 (Three Lacs Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred and
Thirty Two)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 12 18 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 12 9 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 25018314 8374637 82775

Amount Received in Words Two crores Fifty lacs Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred and